

GAHC040008172022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CrI.A./23/2022

Raju Silla Sangdo
S/o Fegung Silla Sando,
Resident of Silla Village, PO/PS Seppa, East Kameng District, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP
Through Public Prosecutor, AP

Advocate for the Petitioner : Dicky Panging, D Tamuk, M Doji, T Tayeng, Doge Lona, Kirmar Ado

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP,

Linked Case : IA(CrI)/36/2022

Yania Dulom Sangdo
Age: 26
Occupation :
Address: W/o Raju Silla Sangdo

Resident of Silla Village
PO/PS Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh.
Phone No. 8131510781

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP and 3 Ors.
Age: 0
Occupation :

Address:Through the Public Prosecutor
Arunachal Pradesh.
2:Anirudh Prasad
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:S/o Late Sitaram Prasad

aged about 60 years

Presently serving as Head Constable
Arunachal Pradesh Police
Office of the Superintendent of Police
West Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh.

3:Ranjit Kumar Mahato
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:S/o Shri Ramdev Mahato

aged about 35 years
presently as Cook
Arunachal Pradesh Police
Office of the Superintendent of Police
West Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh.

4:Vikash Kumar
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:S/o Late Jaibir Singh

Presently posted as Additional Deputy Commissioner of Police
Delhi Police
New Delhi.

Advocate for : Dicky Panging
Advocate for : P P of AP appearing for THE STATE OF AP and 3 Ors.: Advocate ,

,

, appearing for 2,

3,

4, respectively.

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

ORDER

Date : 13.02.2025

Heard Mr. D. Panging, learned counsel for the appellant. Also heard Ms. T. Jini, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant